## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/04/2008		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Weyerhaeuser Company	11/13/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	nternational Paper Company		
Street Address:	400 Poplar Avenue		
City:	Memphis		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	38197		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	08489433			
Application Number:	11967834			
Application Number:	11966864			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)248-6451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-248-6208

Email: michele.mcroy@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan III

Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard

Address Line 4: Loveland, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUNC PRO TUNIC WY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ryan

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021881 FRAME: 0190

500712858

H \$120 00

source=081124.nuncprotuncasn#page1.tif source=081124.nuncprotuncasn#page2.tif source=081124.nuncprotuncasn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021881 FRAME: 0191

### NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser Company, a Washington Corporation having a principal place of business at 33633 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Washington 98003, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on **Schedule A**, attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 6400 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38197, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE"), has purchased ASSIGNOR'S containerboard, packaging and recycling business and related assets, including the Patents and desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the same; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Purchase Agreement dated as of March 15<sup>th</sup>, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which ASSIGNOR Has agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE has agreed to purchase and accept from ASSIGNOR, the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications together the right to recover for past infringement of the Patents, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the 4<sup>th</sup> day of August 2008. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and is foreign counterparts to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

Effective as of the 4th day of August, 2008.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 021881 FRAME: 0192

	PATENT
MICHELE LEE MCROY  Public, State of Ohio  The Expires July 24, 2011	Michele Lee McRay Printed: Michele Lee McRay
NOTARY: Signed before me thi	s 17th day of November 2008
Date: November 17, 2008	
Title: ASSISTANT CUIPURATE FOCUSART	
Name: Thomas V. Rtan	
Ву:	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED: INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY	
ACIZNOUI EDOED AND ACDEED.	

WEYERHAUSER COMPANY

Name: PAUL W. LEUZ:

NOTARY: Signed before he this 13th day of November 2009

Brut K Pethnan

Residury at Edgewood, WA

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Date: November 13, 2008

# SCHEDULE A U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent No.	Appl. Serial No.	WY Docket	IP Docket
Octagonal Box Structure	5,533,666	08/489,433	26369	045398
Shipping and Display		11/967,834	26274	045706
Container and Associated		:		
Container Blank				
Container Forming		11/966,864	26232	045396
Assembly				

## **FOREIGN PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS**

Title	Country	Patent No.	Appl. Serial No.	WY Docket	IP Docket
Liquid Container	Canada		2,417,684	24579CA	044994-CA

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/24/2008 REEL: 021881 FRAME: 0194